RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) 02-24-2000 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 121228-001 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten tached original documents or copy thereof. 1012750nn 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ess of receiving party(ies): C-E Minerals, Inc. Name: <u>C-E Minerals, Inc.</u> Internal Address: :nt Dt. #64 Association Street Address: 901 E. Eighth Avenue General Partnership Limited Partnership City: King of Prussia State: PA ZIP: 19406 Delaware ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ Other Association ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership _____ ★ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ No Execution Date: December 29, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/495,917 911,888 2,025,074 2,279,322 1,087,538 2,240,643 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Meyer, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$165.00 Internal Address: ` Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1600 Market Street, Suite 3600 City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103-DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 02/24/2000 DHGUYEN 00000046 75495917 40.00 OP 02 FC:482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James R. Meyer Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002036 FRAME: 0921

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, C-E Minerals, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 901 E. Eighth Ave., King of Prussia, PA 19046 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks listed in Exhibit A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, C-E Minerals, Inc. (fka "Industrial Minerals, Inc."), a Delaware corporation having offices at 901 E. Eighth Ave., King of Prussia, PA 19406 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to recover for past infringements of the Marks, to have and to hold the same as fully and completely as the same might have been held by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

Assigner agrees, at Assignee's expense and request, to take all lawful acts which Assignee may deem advisable or necessary in order to render this assignment fully effective and to register and enforce the rights conveyed hereby, including without limitation, execution of lawful documents, and cooperation in production of evidence and giving of testimony in connection with proceedings to enforce the rights conveyed hereby.

Date: December 29, 1999

Date: December 29, 1999

C-E MINERALS, INC. (ASSIGNOR)

Name: Timothy McCarthy

Title: President and CEO

C-E HINERALS, INC. (45519 NEE)
FRA THOUSPEIGL MINERALS THE.

Name: John Lindstrom

Title: Secretary

Formerly known as

Industrial Minerals, Inc.

731998

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration/Application Number
ALPHA STAR	2,025,074
MULCOA	911,888
MULGRAIN	1,087,538
MULGRIT	2,279,322
TECO-SIL	2,240,643
TECO-SPHERE	75/495,917

-2-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002036 FRAME: 0923